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CRESTA RUN

H'Cap 1st 2nd 3rd Net Total
A. Vaucher CH 6.10 59.70 58.47 59.51 159.38
J. Penzo I 6.00 59.60 59.91 59.51 161.02
A.M.H. Heald GB 7.20 61.96 61.70 59.31 161.37
S.W. Barnes GB 2.00 5543 55.71 56.45 161.59
B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 2.00 56.15 55.66 55.92 161.73
B.A. Mueller CH 6.00 60.05 60.51 60.39 162.95
J.J. Buff CH Scr 5494 54.15 54.29 163.38
M.F.E. Pitto GB 6.50 61.15 60.34 61.56 163.55
S.R. Kingdom GB 2.60 56.85 57.70 56.94 163.69
F.Y. Spautz L 3.00 58.38 58.50 58.16 166.04
J.N. Murray GB 3.30 58.45 58.08 59.42 166.05
S.L. Belcher GB 4.00 60.23 59.03 58.87 166.13
A.J.N. Ward GB 7.00 63.14 62.70 61.55 166.39
X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 120 58.07 56.72 55.79 166.98
J.A.E. Summers GB 3.00 58.76 59.00 58.26 167.02
Hon. B.R. Moore-Brabazon GB 6.90 63.29 62.02 62.72 167.33
T.G.C. de Boinville GB 3.20 59.19 59.57 58.60 167.76
J.P.F. Townley GB 500 6193 6041 60.46 167.80
E.J.E. Mendelsohn GB 7.00 63.82 62.38 62.75 167.95
F. Ferrari I 3.10 59.63 60.08 58.48 168.89
C. Evans GB 440 60.89 60.85 61.34 169.88
S. Pryor GB 400 61.10 60.72 60.39 170.21
F. Crespi Morbio I 7.00 65.43 63.39 62.50 170.32
J.R.E. Wilson GB 460 62.46 60.44 61.76 170.86
C.E. Wallace SL GB 2.00 59.09 58.66 59.19 170.94
M.C. Hobbs GB 6.00 64.06 62.17 63.21 171.44
T.0.B. Schaer CH 430 62.33 62.54 63.66 175.63
A.R. Gallmann CH 10.00 69.15 68.49 68.85 176.49
M.E. Jaeggi CH 3.40 65.27 61.47 61.33 177.87
M.R. Borsari CH 2.60 60.85 59.79 65.64 178.48
M.E. Paxman GB 3.20 64.81 62.18 62.12 179.51

THE SWISS CHAMPIONSHIP
(Top, Handicap)

19th January 2025

Fastest Time of Race: J.J. Buff 54.15
Fastest Speed of Race: J.J. Buff 77.69 mph
Pilot Course: M.C. Greenland 70.86

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE
BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m.
SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.

-
1885 - 2010
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32 C. Burnett SL

33 Y.M. Nakajima (AM) SL

34 T.J.H. Mancais SL
A. Mills

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

**

*%

k%

**

k%

*%

A.M. Shepherd

G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe
P. J. Ryffel

M.E. Isler

S.A.F. Kaye

M.G. Albers-Schoenberg
E. Giardini

M.L.F. Parenti

C. Buelte

P.V. Odefey

N.A. Roehling

R.L. McCartney

C.N. Oliver SL
M.E. Riveros-Laycock

A. Tomas Gil

J.C. Pirani

R.A. Crestas

F. Pitsch

GB
GB
GB
ESP
GT
CH
CH

2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
6.50
1.50
4.70
4.70
5.20

64.21
66.21
65.29
58.93
60.98
Fall(ST)
Fall(TH)
Fall(S)
Fall(ST)
62.43
63.18
64.23
64.03
66.53
73.85
76.20
79.34
81.63
75.78
62.91
69.40
79.80

** Riding but not Racing

63.06
64.57
64.95
59.65
Fall(S)

60.84
61.71
61.18
65.74
60.92
66.18
70.35
72.74
72.16
76.07
61.91
67.29
75.89

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

M.E. Riveros-Laycock GB
S. Basu GB
M. Degiacomi CH
Z.J. Creagh-Coen GB
V.J. Schwarz GR
M.R. Burkard CH
F.A. Strange GB
P.V. Odefey D
M.L.F. Parenti |
N.A. Roehling D
L.E.L. Millar SL GB
N.G. Underhill SL GB
N. Opoku-Mensah SL GB
B.G. Morton SL GB
O.P. Underwood SL GB
D.O. Wright SL GB
P.J. Thew SL GB
S.J. Gibbons SL GB
J.L. Borland SL GB
L.A. Bund SL GB
J.A.C. Croft SL GB
P.E.J. Luethi SL CH
C.D. Vinall SL GB
H.L. Grout SL GB
V. Mahler SL D
A. Merisoiu SL GB
W. Forsyth-Forrest SL GB
H.A. Matthews SL GB
T.W. Greener SL GB
F.J.L. Buff SL CH
L.D. Corsten SL D
H.W. Leimer (AM) SL CH
C.AW. Gard SL GB

Fastest Time Practice Junction: P.V. Odefey 46.24

51.66
56.28
51.83
49.68
46.65
55.73
55.89
46.24
46.85
48.16
58.13
50.34
56.44
62.54
72.47
64.26
56.86
70.84
50.53
48.85
77.94
Fall(S)
58.56
63.23
50.21
68.84
52.27
51.17
53.78
49.69
53.26
62.73
47.95

62.45
61.17
64.64

59.92
60.06
61.22
62.79
65.13
64.14
70.88
68.53
69.38
74.87
Fall(TH)

Fastest Speed Practice Junction: M.L.F. Parenti 71.67 mph

183.72
185.95
188.88



Split Results
Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 09:05:22 20.08 26.03 37.90 43.83 56.15 73.38
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 10:23:43 19.92 25.79 37.51 43.37 55.66 73.76
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 11:38:03 20.01 25.90 37.62 43.54 55.92 72.93
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 09:38:44 22.09 29.22 42.90 49.24 62.43 68.13
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 10:55:41 21.23 28.19 41.53 47.75 60.84 68.11
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 12:11:11 21.08 27.78 40.80 46.95 59.92 69.31
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 09:06:55 20.86 27.40 39.74 45.68 58.07 72.63
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 10:25:12 20.57 26.75 38.53 44.40 56.72 72.82
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 11:39:34 20.29 26.19 37.67 43.51 55.79 73.39
BARNES S.W. 08:36:01 19.73 25.56 37.00 42.95 55.43 71.87
BARNES S.W. 10:04:18 19.98 25.86 37.36 43.28 55.71 71.75
BARNES S.W. 11:19:06 20.29 26.30 37.97 43.94 56.45 71.79
BASU S. 12:30:23 0.00 15.07 32.99 40.62 56.28 59.68
BELCHER SARAH L. 08:34:26 20.81 27.03 39.14 45.74 60.23 60.87
BELCHER SARAH L. 10:02:46 20.35 26.66 38.96 45.31 59.03 65.07
BELCHER SARAH L. 11:17:29 20.67 27.00 38.90 45.13 58.87 64.07
BORLAND J.L. SL 12:56:00 0.00 14.20 29.73 36.57 50.53 64.51
BORSARI M.R. 08:54:23 20.93 28.23 41.80 48.08 60.85 71.48
BORSARI M.R. 10:13:12 20.70 27.64 40.89 47.10 59.79 71.31
BORSARI M.R. 11:28:27 21.20 29.36 44.02 50.72 65.64 58.80
BUELTE C. 09:43:58 23.18 30.60 44.96 51.21 64.03 68.31
BUELTE C. 11:00:41 24.25 31.96 46.71 52.92 65.74 70.55
BUELTE C. 12:15:59 22.80 30.11 44.09 50.18 62.79 71.72
BUFF F.J.L. SL 01:12:18 0.00 13.75 29.49 36.14 49.69 67.05
BUFF J.J. 09:03:48 19.53 25.64 37.32 43.09 54.94 76.48
BUFF J.J. 10:22:17 19.51 25.28 36.61 42.35 54.15 76.99
BUFF J.J. 11:36:38 19.62 25.51 36.83 42.55 54.29 77.69
BUND L.A. SL 12:57:18 0.00 13.20 28.02 34.94 48.85 65.63
BURKARD M.R. 12:35:25 0.00 16.20 33.10 40.27 55.73 57.25
BURNETT C. SL 09:55:57 23.90 31.08 44.55 50.88 64.21 67.11
BURNETT C. SL 11:12:07 22.57 29.49 42.98 49.43 63.06 66.21
BURNETT C. SL 12:25:33 22.64 29.54 42.87 49.11 62.45 67.00
CORSTEN L.D. SL 01:13:40 0.00 14.49 31.22 38.28 53.26 59.12
CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 12:32:37 0.00 14.40 30.11 36.57 49.68 69.65
CRESPI MORBIO F. 09:14:51 23.33 30.57 44.64 51.42 65.43 64.71
CRESPI MORBIO F. 10:32:35 22.09 29.19 43.17 49.67 63.39 65.23
CRESPI MORBIO F. 11:47:24 21.96 28.81 42.44 48.95 62.50 66.62
CRESTAS R. 09:37:02 26.49 33.89 48.59 55.35 69.40 64.29
CRESTAS R. 10:54:00 25.14 32.68 47.11 53.71 67.29 66.83
CROFT J.A.C. SL 12:59:04 0.00 27.16 54.79 62.59 77.94 59.81
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 09:19:41 20.81 27.37 40.03 46.22 59.19 70.13

DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 10:37:14 20.89 27.43 40.29 46.63 59.57 70.62



DE BOINVILLE T.G.C.
DEGIACOMI M.
EVANS CARINA
EVANS CARINA
EVANS CARINA
FERRARI F.
FERRARI F.
FERRARI F.

FORSYTH-FORREST W.

GALLMANN A.R.
GALLMANN A.R.
GALLMANN A.R.
GARD C.AW.
GIARDINI E.
GIARDINI E.
GIARDINI E.
GIBBONS S.J.
GREENER T.W.
GREENLAND M.C.
GROUT H.L.

HEALD A.M.H.
HEALD A.M.H.
HEALD A.M.H.
HOBBS MIMI

HOBBS MIMI

HOBBS MIMI

ISLER M.E.

JAEGGI M.E.
JAEGGI M.E.
JAEGGI M.E.

KAYE S.A.F.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LUETHI P.E.J.
MAHLER V.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MCCARTNEY R.L.
MCCARTNEY R.L.
MCCARTNEY R.L.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MERISOIU A.

SL

SL

SL
SL

SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

11:52:05
12:31:17
08:47:53
10:10:24
11:25:36
08:56:01
10:14:40
11:30:18
01:08:17
09:17:56
10:35:32
11:50:24
12:41:59
09:49:17
11:05:52
12:19:22
12:54:25
01:11:01
08:25:13
01:03:25
09:27:27
10:44:53
11:59:47
08:37:30
10:05:44
11:20:28
08:30:40
09:08:25
10:26:38
11:41:05
08:44:31
09:02:09
10:20:42
11:34:57
01:15:13
01:00:06
01:05:00
09:54:21
11:10:37
12:24:02
01:09:43
09:42:11
10:58:58
12:14:14
09:22:46
10:40:20
11:55:05
01:06:43

20.99

0.00
22.42
22.02
22.22
21.16
21.48
20.80

0.00
25.43
24.66
24.83

0.00
22.46
22.08
21.90

0.00

0.00
27.08

0.00
22.61
21.83
21.43
23.25
22.24
22.67
22.56
22.62
22.28
21.81
24.74
19.85
20.20
20.19

0.00

0.00

0.00
26.01
24.97
24.42

0.00
33.13
29.90
29.82
23.97
22.52
22.25

0.00

27.44
13.63
29.22
28.89
28.82
27.71
28.17
27.08
14.32
33.15
32.08
32.62
13.60
29.63
29.02
28.58
19.33
14.28
35.52
18.19
29.35
28.46
27.84
30.81
29.46
30.04
29.14
29.72
29.27
28.84
31.48
26.15
26.58
26.51
19.88
16.66
13.53
33.07
31.97
31.56
14.41
40.80
36.91
37.02
31.05
29.65
29.49
19.37

39.81
31.51
42.04
41.77
42.01
40.52
41.08
39.40
31.47
47.74
46.88
4753
28.38
43.64
42.49
41.35
43.97
32.18
50.65
37.06
42.22
41.77
40.16
4454
42.82
43.66

Fall(S)
44.31
42.44
41.88

Fall(ST)
38.05
38.84
38.53
41.36

Fall(S)
29.10
46.20
45.27
45.07
30.71
56.03
50.57
51.11
44.32
43.09
43.34
39.94

45.94
38.29
48.26
48.05
48.45
46.72
47.27
45.65
38.22
54.56
53.78
54.45
34.89
50.21
48.82
47.49
52.10
39.21
57.30
44.97
48.65
48.34
46.19
50.98
49.20
50.11

51.30
48.62
48.17

44.01
44.94
44.48
48.69

36.08
52.39
51.72
51.46
37.36
62.56
56.91
57.44
50.64
49.35
49.67
48.48

58.60
51.83
60.89
60.85
61.34
59.63
60.08
58.48
52.27
69.15
68.49
68.85
47.95
63.18
61.71
60.06
70.84
53.78
70.86
63.23
61.96
61.70
59.31
64.06
62.17
63.21

65.27
61.47
61.33

56.85
57.70
56.94
62.73

50.21
65.29
64.95
64.64
51.17
76.20
70.35
70.88
63.82
62.38
62.75
68.84

71.75
67.75
72.60
71.25
71.35
70.40
70.89
71.13
63.89
62.03
59.87
63.18
70.31
71.12
71.35
72.54
46.55
61.92
66.55
50.01
68.25
67.94
66.73
69.39
69.36
69.01

66.53
70.56
68.87

68.48
69.91
72.89
66.29

64.77
69.68
68.27
68.49
65.30
63.35
65.93
66.41
69.04
69.28
69.20
45.98



MILLAR L.E.L.

MILLS ALT-CDR

MILLS A LT-CDR
MOORE-BRABAZON B.R.
MOORE-BRABAZON B.R.
MOORE-BRABAZON B.R.
MORTON B.G.

MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.

MURRAY J.N.

MURRAY J.N.

MURRAY J.N.

NAKAJIMA Y.M
NAKAJIMA Y.M
NAKAJIMA Y.M

ODEFEY P.V.

ODEFEY P.V.

ODEFEY P.V.

ODEFEY P.V.

OLIVER C.N.

OLIVER C.N.

OLIVER C.N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.

PARENTI M.L.F.
PARENTI M.L.F.
PARENTI M.L.F.
PARENTI M.L.F.
PAXMAN M.E.
PAXMAN M.E.
PAXMAN M.E.
PENZO J.

PENZO J.

PENZO J.

PIRANI J.C.
PIRANI J.C.
PIRANI J.C.
PITSCH FLAMINIA
PITSCH FLAMINIA
PITTO M.F.E.
PITTO M.F.E.
PITTO M.F.E.
PRYOR S.

PRYOR S.

PRYOR S.
RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.

SL

SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

12:43:34
08:57:29
10:16:04
09:25:54
10:43:19
11:58:11
12:47:54
09:29:02
10:46:21
12:01:20
08:41:19
10:07:19
11:22:19
09:57:37
11:13:40
12:27:08
09:33:49
10:50:59
12:08:04
12:38:10
09:50:51
11:07:28
12:20:51
12:46:21
08:39:14
09:35:27
10:52:29
12:09:37
12:39:23
09:11:39
10:29:29
11:44:11
08:59:03
10:17:37
11:31:48
09:30:32
10:47:49
12:02:50
09:45:37
11:02:18
08:29:07
09:59:18
11:15:20
09:13:18
10:31:04
11:45:54
08:24:09

0.00
21.22
21.46
22.08
21.70
21.43

0.00
21.93
21.89
21.98
19.89
20.22
20.30
23.87
22.37
21.01
24.98
21.22
24.47

0.00
31.16
26.85
24.63

0.00
24.82
23.91
22.03
22.33

0.00
20.62
21.45
21.62
20.67
21.19
20.81
22.11
21.56
21.53
36.27
32.39
20.83
21.06
21.49
21.17
21.13
20.93

0.00

17.05
27.64
28.02
29.03
28.46
28.00
18.00
28.57
28.78
28.70
26.37
26.81
26.65
31.52
30.03
28.24
32.82
28.44
31.89
12.87
40.86
35.93
33.06
15.31
31.53
31.04
28.77
29.03
13.21
28.16
28.80
29.02
27.14
27.72
27.22
29.13
29.03

Fall(TH)
44.95
40.82
27.47
27.49
28.15
28.02
27.96
27.79
14.80

37.83
39.95
40.55
42.65
41.97
41.86
39.96
41.14
41.56
41.42
39.13
39.19
39.47
46.18
44.75
41.97
46.77
41.76
45.53
27.10
58.30
52.51
48.64
33.89
46.48
44.59
41.90
42.02
27.85
43.58
42.62
42.90
40.12
40.57
40.23
42.84
42.47

59.99
56.09
40.45
40.38
41.16
41.81
41.56
41.32
31.04

44.55
46.09
46.75
49.17
48.50
48.76
47.34
47.28
47.69
47.55
45.50
45.34
46.14
52.86
51.28
48.24
53.28
48.04
51.98
33.38
65.19
59.23
55.18
41.29

Fall(ST)
50.99
48.19
48.30
34.10
50.87
49.06
49.17
46.47
46.82
46.50
49.60
48.99

66.57
62.64
47.10
46.83
47.69
48.18
47.89
47.60
37.78

58.13
58.93
59.65
63.29
62.02
62.72
62.54
60.05
60.51
60.39
58.45
58.08
59.42
66.21
64.57
61.17
66.53
60.92
65.13
46.24
79.34
72.74
68.53
56.44

64.23
61.18
61.22
46.85
64.81
62.18
62.12
59.60
59.91
59.51
62.91
61.91

79.80
75.89
61.15
60.34
61.56
61.10
60.72
60.39
51.66

67.90
70.17
69.95
65.08
66.82
63.89
60.28
71.49
70.95
70.82
70.56
71.39
69.08
68.94
68.83
70.62
68.80
70.85
69.17
71.13
63.92
66.77
67.96
60.02

68.26
70.01
70.90
71.67
66.13
68.95
69.89
69.64
69.20
69.52
69.52
71.22

68.73
68.59
64.40
67.07
65.56
70.92
71.55
71.46
67.23



RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.
RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.
RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.
ROEHLING N.A.
ROEHLING N.A.
ROEHLING N.A.
ROEHLING N.A.
RYFFEL P.J.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHWARZ V.J.
SHEPHERD A.M.
SHEPHERD A.M.
SPAUTZ F.Y.
SPAUTZ F.Y.
SPAUTZ F.Y.
STRANGE F.A.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
THEW P.J.
TOMAS GIL A.
TOMAS GIL A.
TOMAS GIL A.
TOWNLEY J.P.F.
TOWNLEY J.P.F.
TOWNLEY J.P.F.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERWOOD O.P.
VAUCHER A.
VAUCHER A.
VAUCHER A.
VINALL C.D.
WALLACE C.E.
WALLACE C.E.
WALLACE C.E.
WARD DR. A.J.N.
WARD DR. A.J.N.
WARD DR. A.J.N.
WILSON J.R.E.
WILSON J.R.E.
WILSON J.R.E.
WRIGHT D.O.

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

09:40:19
10:57:09
12:12:34
09:32:04
10:49:20
12:06:29
12:40:41
08:49:29
08:42:48
10:08:49
11:23:56
12:34:03
08:32:50
10:00:46
08:52:54
10:11:50
11:27:03
12:36:59
09:24:25
10:41:51
11:56:42
12:52:47
09:47:26
11:04:01
12:17:28
09:10:03
10:28:05
11:42:38
12:44:58
12:49:46
09:16:27
10:34:12
11:48:55
01:01:40
09:52:46
11:09:11
12:22:32
09:00:32
10:19:09
11:33:19
09:21:13
10:38:44
11:53:33
12:51:22

36.82
29.72
26.05
30.66
25.61
24.11

0.00

Fall(TH)
21.95
22.08
22.70

0.00
20.43
20.69
20.38
20.17
20.34

0.00
20.88
21.01
20.93

0.00
31.22
30.14
29.34
22.06
21.78
21.36

0.00

0.00
21.43
21.17
21.20

0.00
21.17
20.86
20.89
21.81
21.49
20.85
22.15
21.29
21.75

0.00

45.44
37.29
34.38
38.19
32.90
30.96
13.35

Fall(TH)
29.09
29.22
30.00
13.12
27.06
27.23
26.87
26.77
26.72
17.93
27.33
27.49
27.24
15.62
39.30
38.50
37.64
29.21
28.39
28.16
13.89
23.96
27.76
27.48
27.41
15.76
27.77
27.46
27.31
29.41
29.13
28.35
29.38
28.18
29.06
19.60

61.55
51.98
49.32
52.59
46.39
44.16
28.08

42.57
43.04
43.86
27.75
40.69

Fall(S)
39.51
39.50
39.42
35.65
39.76
40.08
39.48
34.34
53.90
54.06
53.00
42.96
41.49
41.54
29.45
48.30
40.39
39.78
39.74
34.08
40.07
39.98
40.16
43.35
43.32
42.38
43.30
41.48
42.81
40.65

68.23
58.70
56.08
59.38
52.74
50.65
34.64

49.05
49.43
50.40
33.91
47.26

45.65
45.62
45.47
42.35
45.82
46.15
45.46
41.56
60.93
61.02
59.91
49.20
47.69
47.73
36.27
56.38
46.69
45.83
46.17
42.12
46.20
46.02
46.31
49.82
49.70
48.68
49.52
47.65
48.97
48.44

81.63
72.16
69.38
73.85
66.18
64.14
48.16

62.33
62.54
63.66
46.65
60.98

58.38
58.50
58.16
55.89
58.76
59.00
58.26
56.86
75.78
76.07
74.87
61.93
60.41
60.46
50.34
72.47
59.70
58.47
59.51
58.56
59.09
58.66
59.19
63.14
62.70
61.55
62.46
60.44
61.76
64.26

64.26
68.27
69.51
61.29
64.00
67.03
66.91

68.46
68.87
68.55
71.66
66.42

71.73
69.90
71.42
67.80
68.99
69.50
69.42
59.16
60.60
59.57
60.28
71.30
71.95
71.50
64.83
55.56
69.96
70.99
68.29
56.52
69.89
71.63
69.36
69.45
70.65
71.33
70.21
70.91
71.30
57.76



